
WEST VIRGINIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUMMIT

3:00 PM
CONCURRENT SESSSIONS

Identity Management – Federal and State Perspective
Jimmy Gianato, Director, Division of Homeland Security 

and Emergency Management, State of West Virginia

jimmy.j.gianato@wv.gov

Pamela Holstein-Wallace, Subject Matter Expert, FEMA/NCRC/NCP

pamela.holstein-wallace@associates.dhs.gov

Visual Studio and Team Foundation Server 2010
David Baliles, Development Specialist, Microsoft 

david.baliles@microsoft.com

Introduction to IPv6
Mark Williamson, Systems Engineer III, Cisco Systems

mawillia@cisco.com

Application Requirements – How to Get What You Want
Mike Martin, PMP, Consultant, ESI International 

mgm@m2consultinggroup.com

4:10 PM
CONCURRENT SESSSIONS

Mobility –  
Balancing Innovation, Security, Reliability and Control
Bill Briggs, Director, Deloitte Consulting LLP

wbriggs@deloitte.com

When the Cloud Meets Shared Services
Rob Courtney, Area General Manager, Public Sector, HP 

robert.courtney@hp.com

Bob Otterberg, Chief Technologist, State & Local Government, HP

bob.otterberg@hp.com

Visual Studio 2010 and SharePoint
David Baliles, Development Specialist, Microsoft 

david.baliles@microsoft.com

Simplifying Network Admission Control
Mark Williamson, Systems Engineer III, Cisco Systems

mawillia@cisco.com

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 26
10:45 AM
CONCURRENT SESSSIONS

Office of Technology Chargeback Model 

Bryan Hoffman, Chief Financial Officer, Office of Technology, 

State of West Virginia 

bryan.m.hoffman@wv.gov

Kyle Schafer, Chief Technology Officer, Office of Technology, 

State of West Virginia

kyle.d.schafer@wv.gov

West Virginia Major Initiatives 

Todd Childers, Director, Financial Services, 

Office of the State Auditor, State of West Virginia

todd.childers@wvsao.gov

John Dunlap, Director, Infrastructure, Design and Operations, 

Office of Technology, State of West Virginia

john.d.dunlap@wv.gov

LTC (Ret) Michael L. Todorovich, Deputy J3/Grant Principle Investigator, 

West Virginia Military Authority

michael.todorovich@ng.army.mil

Rob West, Director of Client Services Delivery, 

Office of Technology, State of West Virginia

rob.x.west@wv.gov

SPEAKER CONTACT INFORMATION
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 25

Government Technology Executive Events is a division of e.Republic  /  smart media for public sector innovation  /  www.govtech.com/events



WEST VIRGINIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUMMIT

SharePoint BCS Part 1
Dan Nelson, Director of Applications, Planet Technologies 

dnelson@go-planet.com

Tech Trends -2011
Richard Shumaker, Public Sector Account Manager, Cisco Systems

rshumake@cisco.com

12:50 PM
CONCURRENT SESSSIONS

IT Procurement with the Office of Technology 
Bryan Hoffman, Chief Financial Officer, 

Office of Technology, State of West Virginia 

bryan.m.hoffman@wv.gov

SharePoint BCS Part 2
Dan Nelson, Director of Applications, Planet Technologies 

dnelson@go-planet.com

System Center Orchestrator
Carmen Crincoli, Data Center Specialist, Microsoft 

carmencr@microsoft.com

Mobile Technologies: Driving Change in Government Services 
and Applications
Ray Bonini, Government Data Sales Manager, Verizon Wireless

raymond.a.bonini@verizonwireless.com

2:00 PM
CONCURRENT SESSSIONS

Social Media – Value in Government
Charlie Leadbetter, Principal and State Government Practice Leader, 

BerryDunn

cleadbetter@berrydunn.com

Ryan Wrisley, Senior Consultant, BerryDunn

rwisley@berrydunn.com

Application Modernization: Where Do I Start?
Andrew Wickett, Director, Migrations and Modernization, 

Professional Services and Architecture – North America, Micro Focus  

andrew.wickett@microfocus.com

Building a Collaboration Application through XRM - Part 1
Chris Kuhn, Senior CRM Developer, Planet Technologies

ckuhn@go-planet.com 

		

Virtual Desktop Management through System Center Suite
Carmen Crincoli, Data Center Specialist, Microsoft 

carmencr@microsoft.com

3:00 PM
CONCURRENT SESSSIONS

Building a Collaboration Application through XRM - Part 2
Chris Kuhn, Senior CRM Developer, Planet Technologies

ckuhn@go-planet.com 

Engaging Citizens Through e-Government Services
Jason Johns, General Manager, WV.gov / West Virginia Interactive

jason@wvinteractive.com

Sue Ann Lipinski, Acting Director Information Services, 

Office of Technology, State of West Virginia

sueann.lipinski@wv.gov

Cyber Security – Threat Vectors and What to do About Them
Brian Pallozzi, Principal Systems Engineer, Symantec Corporation

brianbur@microsoft.com


